THE DATASHEET OF
K2500GURP
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1
Revised: 04/29/19
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
© 2019 Littelfuse, Inc.
Thyristors

Tape and Reel Specification — DO-214AC
Cathode
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
K xxx 0 S1 U RP
DEVICE TYPE
K:  Sidac
MEDIAN VOLTAGE
CONSTRUCTION
VARIABLE
PACKAGING OPTION
RP: Tape and Reel
UNIDIRECTIONAL
PACKAGE TYPE
S1:  DO-214AC package
0:  Single chip SIDAC
082:    75V~  90V
090:    79V~  97V
105:    95V~110V
110:  104V~118V
120:  110V~125V
130:  120V~138V
140:  130V~146V
150:  142V~157V
200:  190V~210V
  G:  DO-15 package
220:  210V~230V
230:  220V~240V
240:  230V~250V
250:  240V~260V
180:  167V~183V
K105
YMXXX®
Date Code Marking
Y:Year Code
M: Month Code
XXX: Lot Trace Code
DO-214AC
DO-15
YMXXX
K105
K
A
K A
AK
9
Revised: 04/29/19
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
© 2019 Littelfuse, Inc.
Thyristors
Standard Unidirectional SIDACs
DO-15 Reel Pack (RP) Specifications
DO-15
0.252
(6.4)
0.898
(22.8)
0.197
(5.0)
2.063
(52.4) 3.15 (80.0) TYP
Dimensions
are in inches
(and millimeters).
Direction of Feed
10.0 - 14.0
(254.0 - 356.0)
Meets all EIA RS-296 Standards
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?